PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce M. Thielges	10/16/2006
Joseph C. Schneider	10/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mate Precision Tooling, Inc.	
Street Address:	1295 Lund Boulevard	
City:	Anoka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12758081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123397461

Email: linda.rice@nm-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 820

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20080449.DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James V. Harmon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024215 FRAME: 0726

\$40.00 12

501144634

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Bruce M. Thielges of Fridley, MN, and Joseph C. Schneider of Elk River, MN are the inventors of that certain invention disclosed in an application for United States Letters, executed by us of even date herewith, and entitled MULTIPLE PUNCH AND DIE ASSEMBLY PROVIDING HAND DISASSEMBLY, PUNCH LENGTH ADJUSTMENT AND REPLACEMENT and;

WHEREAS, Mate Precision Tooling, Inc. of 1295 Lund Boulevard, Anoka, MN 55303, a corporation of the State of Minnesota, is entitled to said invention and to any and all patents which may be granted on said invention in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for valuable consideration paid to us by Mate Precision Tooling, Inc., receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Bruce M. Thielges and Joseph C. Schneider hereby assign all right, title and interest in this and any other country in and to the above identified invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted thereon and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or invention therein disclosed to Mate Precision Tooling, Inc., and We hereby agree to execute any other application for patents in the United States or any foreign country based upon this invention and any statement required in an interference or other proceeding involving any of said applications.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024215 FRAME: 0727

Signed this 10 4h day of October , 200 U at Anokao,
Minnesota.
Bruce M. Thislges Bruce M. Thislges
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF Anoka)
Before me, on this loss day of October, 200 U, came Bruce
M. Thielges to me known to be the person named in the foregoing Assignment,
and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010
Signed this 1st day of October, 2006 at Anoca, Minnesota. Joseph C. Schneider
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF ANKA)
Before me, on this 19 TH day of OctoBER, 2006, came Joseph C. Schneider to me known to be the person named in the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deed. Notary Public